TOWN OF MONTVILLE

As Amended

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ALL WATER SERVICE LOCATED WITHIN THE
TOWN OF MONTVILLE SERVICE AREA
BILLED ON AND AFTER JULY 1, 2010

1. MONTHLY RATE IS THE SUM OF THE SERVICE CHARGE AND THE
CONSUMPTION CHARGE.

A The monthly service charge is based on meter size and includes
consumption charge for the first 2,000 gallons for monthly customers and
6,000 gallons for quarterly customers.

Monthly Monthly Quarterly Quarterly
Meter Size Service charge Meter Size Service Charge
3”7 $100.00 5/8” $35.00
4”7 155.00 3/14” 35.00
8” 480.00 1” 35.00
10” 480.00 14" 95.00
12”7 1,175.00 2” 185.00
B. The monthly consumption charge is based on the number of gallons

recorded on the meter during the billing period and is calculated in 1,000
increments in accordance with this Schedule:

Per 1,000 Per 1,000

Monthly Monthly Quarterly Quarterly

Consumption Charge Consumption Charge
0-2,000 gal. N/C 0-6,000 gal. N/C
2,000+ 4.85 6,000+ 4.85

2. HYDRANT AND FIRE SPRINKLER CHARGES

A Hydrant Annual Service Charge $260.00

B. Fire Sprinkler Service in accordance with the following schedule:
Connection Size Annual Charge
27 $ 45 (residential sprinklers only)
3” 880
4 880
6” 880
8” 880

10” 880



NEW SERVICE CONNECTIONS

A. New Account Administration Fee - $35.00
B. Service Connection operational charge - $185 per unit

C. Installation for residential corporation cock, copper feeder line, and curb
stop - $2,750, plus any additional time and material needed.

D. Installation for commercial/industrial connection will be negotiated with
the applicant based on average gallons per day and time and materials.

E. Service Connection infrastructure charge —
Residential - $4,000
Commercial/Industrial - $7.25 per gallon of average daily consumption
and time and materials with a minimum of $4,000

MISCELLANEQOUS SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

A Emergency service after business hours $ 55/hr minimum 3hrs
B. Emergency service during business hours $40
C. Service work by appoint during business hours N/C
D. Returned check fee $35
E. Curb shut off $50
F. Restoration of service $50
G. Meter accuracy test requested by customer
If meter is off more than 4% N/C
If meter is off less than 4% $130
H. Backflow prevention device test (1) $75

Each additional unit at same site $30



